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SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette 

Wednesday 23rd April, 2008 

[Legal :\otice :\0. 30] 

PROVI:\,CIAL GOVER:\,YIEYf ACT 1997 

(:\'0. 7 of 1997) 

S.I. :\'0.13 

TilE CE:\,TRAL PROVI:\,CE BL'SINESS L1CE:\'SE (AYIE:\,DYIE:\,T) 

ORDI:\'A:\'CE 2007 

An Ordinance to amend the Central Province Business Licence Ordinance of 1998 

(as amended) E:\"ACTED by the Central Provincial Assembly and assented to by 

the YIinister of Provincial Government. 

1. This Ordinance maybe cited as the Central Province Business License 

(Amendment) Ordinance 2007 and shall come into force upon assent by the 

Minister and publication in the Gazette, in accordance with section 32 ofthe 

Provincial Act 1997. 

2. Schedule I shall be deleted and substituted for the new schedule attached 

hereto. 

Approved by the Central Provincial Assembly this twentieth-third day of March, 2007. 

This ninth day of April, 2008 

Hon. Patrick Vasw1i 

Deputy PremierlMinister for Finance 

Dennis VIii 

Clerk to the Central Provincial Assembly 

Assented to by the Honourable YIinister for Provincial Government 



BLSI~ESS TYPE 

BAKERY 
GEXERAL 
URBA:\" 
RCRAL 
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SCHEDl7LE 1 
FEES 

BLSI~ESS TYPE A:\l) FEES 

RI~G CAKES, DOLGH~LT & OVE~ CAKES 
DRBA~ 

RCRAL 

BA~KS 

BRA~CHES 

AGE.:\CIES 

BEACH TRADI~G 
BY SMALL CRAFT (I:-\CLUDIKG CA~OES) 
BY OTHER THA!\ SMALL CRAFf 

CINEMA 
PERMA!\'"EXT 
URBAN 
RURAL 
TRW'ORARY (Al'\TY Nu'MBER OF SHOWS WITR1N A WEEK) 

BLSI~ESS LlCE~CE FEE 
PER A~~LYl L~LESS 
OTHERWISE STATED 

S 

350.00 
150.00 

250.00 
150.00 

4000.00 
2000.00 

200.00 
350.00 

{)"RBAl'\'" 25.00 

RURAL 15.00 
CHARITABLE FREE 

AGRICULTlJRE 
BUTCHERY 
CATTLE RA:\"CH (50 OR MORE HERD) 
COCOA 
WET OR C!\FERtV1ENTED BEAN BUYER 
PROCESSED DRY BEA~ BL'YER 
COMMERCIAL COCOA GROWER (MORE THAN 
50 TOXS SOLD PA) 
AXIMAL FEED PROCESSI.:\G 
COPRA 

500.00 
3500.00 

200.00 
200.00 

1000.00 

250.00 
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COMMERCIAL GROWER (50 TO:\'S OR MORE SOLD) 
LOCAL 
FOREIG.\' 
DRY XLT BL'YER FOR COPRA ~AKIXG LOCAL 
DRY :\"L 1 BL 'YER FOR COPRA ~AKIXG FOREIGX 
DRIED COPRA BL'YER - LOCAL 
DRIED COPRA BCYER - FOREIG:\' 
COPRA BUYE\G CE:\,TRE - LOCAL 
COPRA m;YI:\,G CEXTER - FOREIGX 
RCRAL TRADIXG CEXTRES - LOCAL 
RLltALTRADIXG CEXTRES - FOREIGX 

1500.00 
4000.00 

200.00 
500.00 
300.00 

1000.00 
1500.00 
3000.00 

800.00 
1200.00 

PROCESSl:\'G OF A:\,Y PART OF COCO:\'CT (:\'0'1' COPRA 
MAKI:\'G) COMMERCIAL CSE OF EXPORT 
LOCAL 
FOREIGX 

FISJII:\'G 
COM~RCIAL ESTABLISII~EXT - LOCAL 
COM~ERCIAL ESTABLISH~E:\,T - FOREIG:\' 
PCRCHASE OF FISH FOR RESALE - FOREIG:\' 
PURCHASE OF FISH FOR RESALE - LOCAL 
COM~ERCIALlEXPORTER - FOREIG:\' 
COM~RCIALlEXPORTER - LOCAL 
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISH~E\T SALE OF FISH 
LOCALLY - FOREIGX 
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISH~EXT SALE OF FISH - LOCAL 
FISH OR PARIS OFFISHPRCXESSI:\'G ESTABllSJ:ME\ T -FOREJO.\' 
FISII OR PARIS OFFISl-IPRCXESSI:\'G ESTABllS}ME\ T -LOCAL 
FISH ~EAL PROCESSI:\'G FOR SALE - LOCAL 
FISH MEAL PROCESSI~G FOR SALE - FOREIGX 

LIQUOR 
RETAIL FULL (SPIRIT A~D BEER) 
RETAIL BEER 
WHOLESALE FULL (SPIRIT Ai\D BEER) 
WHOLESALE BEER 
PUBLICAN FULL (SPIRIT A:\,D BEER 
PUBLICAN BEER 
RESIDENTIAL & RESTAURANT 
OCCASIONAL FULL (PER DAY) 
OCCASIONAL BEER (PER DAY) 
CL UB FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER) 
CLUB BEER 
TE)JPORARY PACKET (UP TO 90 DAYS) 
EXII3\SD:\,CFI-ll;RSCFSAIE(R;BI..I)\:~&RESIAlRA"\ 1) IcxroFERHR 
FETROLIDISEL STORAGE/SALES 
URBAN 
RURAL 
KEROSE:\nSTORAGBSALES 
URBA.\' 
RURAL 
GAS BOTTLE (LIQUID GAS) 
URBA?\ 
RURAL 
RESEARCH 
CO)J~ERCIAL (PER ~Oi\TH OR PART THEREOF) 
PROSPECT FOR ~I:\,ERALS 
OTHERS - TO BE DETER.\1IXED BY THE EXCO. 

1,000.00 
4,000.00 

6,500.00 
25,000.00 

1,000.00 
150.00 

20,000.00 
2,000.00 

5,000.00 
1,500.00 
4,anoo 
I,anoo 
200.00 
500.00 

1,400.00 
1,200.00 
2,500.00 
1,500.00 
1,800.00 
1,500.00 
2,500.00 

200.00 
150.00 

1,800.00 
1,200.00 

300.00 
loom 

1,200.00 
300.00 

800.00 
300.00 

300.00 
150.00 

500.00 
25,000.00 



BCSI::\ESS TYPE 

RETAIL STORE Bl;SI::\ESS 
CRBA::\STORE 
RCRALSTORE 
BOOKSHOPS/STATIO::\ARIES 
WHOLESALE STORE 
HARDWARE 
CO-OPERATIVE 
CRBA::\ 
RURAL 
TELECOMMG\I C ATI 0::\ 
GE:l\ERAL 
CO:\STRCCTIO:\ 
FULL TL\1E CO::\TRACTOR 
PART TI~E CO::\TRACTOR 
RESTAURA:\T 
CRBA?\ - LOCAL OPERATORS 
URBA:\ - FOREIG.:\" OPERATORS 
RlJRAL LOCAL OPERATORS 
RCRAL FOREIGi\ OPERATORS 
S:l\ACK BAR - FOREIG:\ OPERATOR 
S::\ACK BAR - LOCAL OPERATOR 
REST HOUSE 
CRBA?\ FOREIG::\ OPERATOR 
lTRBA."I' LOCAL OPERATOR 
RL'RAL FOREIGN OPERATOR 
RL'RAL LOCAL OPERATOR 
HOME STAY 
URBAN 
RL'RAL 
MOTEL 
URBAN FOREIGN OPERATOR 
URBAN LOCAL OPERATOR 
HOTEL 
URBAN FOREIGN OPERATOR 
URBAN LOCAL OPERATOR 
MARINE PRODUCTS 
AQUARUM FISH TRADING 
BECIffi-DE-MER 
CLAM TRADING 
CORAL TRADL.'\JG 
CROCODILE TRADING 
CRAYFISH TRADL"I'G 
GREEN SNAIL TRADE'm 
FEARL OYSTER SHELL TRADI:\G 
PRAWN TRADING 
SEAWEED TRADI.:\"G 
TORCI-IUS TRADL'\G 
TURTLE TRADI~G 
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BCSI~ESS LlCE::\CE FEE 
PER A':\"NC~ lJ?\LESS 
OTHERWISE STATED 

S 

\,500.00 
250.00 

\,000.00 
\ ,500.00 

\,500.00 

2,500.00 
500.00 

3,500.00 

1,500.00 
1,000.00 

\,000.00 
1,500.00 
350.00 

1,500.00 
1,000.00 
500.00 

\,000.00 
500.00 
500.00 
150.00 

250.00 
150.00 

\,000.00 
500.00 

2,000.00 
1,000.00 

500.00 
300.00 
200.00 
200.00 
500.00 
800.00 
800.00 

\,000.00 
800.00 
200.00 
400.00 

1,000.00 



BCSI:\'ESS TYPE 

YIARI\-:E PRODCCT EXPORTI2\G 
FOREIGN 
LOCAL 
RESEARCH 
FISHERIES RESEARCH 
WILDLIFE 
TO BE DETER.V1I::\E BY EXCO 
SECCRITY SERVICES 
LOCAL 
SHIPS 
BCILDl::\G 
DOCKlSLIPWA Y 
YlAINTE:\Ai:\.CElREPAIRS 
SHIP SCRVEYING FEE 
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CHARTER OR LEASE PER Y!OXrtI OR PART THEREOF 
SYlALL CRAFTS 
LARGE CRAFTS 
SHIPPE\G SERVICE 
(LOCAL CARGO & PASSE::\GER VESSELS 
RAY BOAT 
SYlALL CRAFT - .......................... . 

- OTHERS 
SI-IlPS WITH CAPACITY L'P TO 50 TONS 
SHIPS WITH CAPACITY FROY! 50 TO:'\S - 200 TONS 
SHIPS WITH CAPACITY FROM 20-1 TONS & ABOVE 

BCSINESS LlCE::\CE FEE 
PER AN~TYI "CNLESS 
OTHERWISE STATED 

S 

3,000.00 
1,500.00 

700.00 

5,000.00 

800.00 

4,000.00 
15,000.00 
3,000.00 
1.200.00 

500.00 
1,000.00 

100.00 
50.00 
25.00 

500.00 
1,000.00 
1,500.00 

OTHER VESSELS (EXCLCDING CARGO - PASSE2\GERS) 
TUGBOATS 2,000.00 

2,500.00 
1,000.00 
2,000.00 

FISHI.:'\G VESSELIEXPORTER 
CATCHER BOATS ......................... VESSEL 
.KETBOAT (PlJRSEHER) 
TlMBERlLOGGING 
MILLED (SALE OF FOR EXPORT) 
D"NMILLEDIROL'ND LOGS (SALE OF, FOR EXPORT) 
MILLED (SALE OF NOT FOR EXPORT) 
PURCHASE OF TLV1BER (RESALE OF, FOR EXPORT) 
UNY!ILLI LOGS C ..................... FOR EXPORT) 
PlJRCHASE TIMBER A:'\D RESALE NOT FOR EXPORT) 
SAWMILL 
REQL1..,AR 
WORKABOlJT 
PORTABLE CHAINSAWS 
TO"CRISM 
TOURIST RESORT lJP TO 20 BEDS 
FOREIGN OPERATORS 
LOCAL OPERATORS 

10,000.00 
80,000.00 
1,500.00 
2,000.00 
2,000.00 
1,000.00 

1000.00 
500.00 
300.00 

5,000.00 
2,000.00 
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BCSIXESS TYPE BCSI);ESS LICE!\CE FEE 
PER A::\XCM U!\LESS 
OTHERWISE STATED 

TOCRIST RESORTS (21 BEDS & ABOVE 
FOREIGX OPERATORS 
LOCAL OPERATORS 
DIVIXG OPERATORS 
VISITI:\G YACHTS (PER CALL) 
OVERSEAS VESSELS (E~iTERI::\"G PROVI::\"CIAL lIARBOCR) 
LOADI::\"G A '\1) L').1.,OADI::\"G CARGOES PER CALL) 
:vJARr\"E MA.VIAL 
.\1AR.I:\'E .\1A\1AL (Keeping for t:ducationalltourist attraction) 
.MAI{[\'E .\1A\1AL (With intention to export) 
TOL"RISTVESSEL 
(LESS THA. '\" 24 IIOL"RS PER DAY U) TO 30 DAYS) SHIP OF U) TO 
50 PASSAGERS 
LOCAL 
OVERSEAS 
SHIPS OF 51 PASSE!\GERS OR .MORE 
LOCAL 
OVERSEAS 
VISITI1\G VESSEL SHIP (FLU OPERATIO:\S) 
LOCAL OPERATOR 
FOREIG!\ OPERATORS 
TOLR PACKAGES (I DAY TO 30 DAYS) 
MA.,\1.iFACTCRlNG 
FIBRE GLASS MA,\1.;FACTURTI\G 
FIBRE GLASS PRODCCT A'\1) REPAIR 
ELECTRICITY POWER GE:'\'ERATIO:\ FOR SALE 
WATER SL'PPLYFOR SALE (SIWA) 
FUR.,\lTCRESHOP 
LREA.'\" 
RURAL 
SECOl\U HAt'\U CLOTHING 
LREA,\, 
RURAL 
OTHER IN1)USTRIES 
WORKSHIP 
ELECTRICALAPPUCA.;.,\CES 
MECHA.-....1CALAPPUCANCES 
HEAVY PLAt'\lS 
OBMlCHAINSAW/uGHT MOTOR VEHICLES 
BRICK MAl-""1.JFACI1.JRING SERVICES 
AIR TRA.:.'\'SPORT SERVICES 
OPERATOR 
AGENCY 
TRADmONALARTIFACTS BlJYER 
FOREIGN 
LOCAL 

CASNO TO BE DECIDED BY EXCO. 

S 

25,000.00 
5,500.00 
8,000.00 

100.00 

2,000.00 

4,500.00 
80,000.00 

1,500.00 
3,000.00 

2,000.00 
4,000.00 

3,000.00 
6,000.00 
1,000.00 

6,000.00 
400.00 

5,000.00 
5,000.00 

400.00 
150.00 

400.00 
150.00 

350.00 
350.00 
350.00 
250.00 
150.00 

4,000.00 
100.00 

2,500.00 
200.00 



BUSI:\,ESS TYPE 

HARBOUR CHAR 
SHIPS AT A:'\'CHOR TO REPAIR A:,\,D 
.\1AI:,\,TE:,\,A:'\'CE (PER OCCASIO:'\') 
FOREIG:'\' OW\'ED SI-IIPS 
LOCALLY OW:,\,ED SHIPS 

WAR .MUSElJ.M 
FOREIG:'\' 
LOCAL 
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WAR RELICS ............... _ .................. A '\1) RE.\10VAL 

Bl;n,Dl~G PERWT 

COYrYIERCIAI.J.E\1)1.;STRIAL 
RESIDE.YITAL 
CHARITABLE 

COMYIERCIAI.J.E\1)1..iSTRIAL 
RESIDE\"TIf\L 
CHARITABLE 

BOL--:\l)ARIES EXTE~SIO~ 

COMYIERCIAI.J.E\1)USTRIAL 
RESIDE.,\lW.. 
CHARITABLE 

PROFESSIO~AL SERVICES 
LEGAL 
YlEDICAL 
Al.J1)ITDRlACCOl.;1\ IS 
OTHERS 

BUSI:,\,ESS LICE:'\'CE FEE 
PER A:\,:,\,"c.\1 U:,\,LESS 
OTHERWISE STATED 

S 

2,000.00 
600.00 

10,000.00 
600.00 

25,C)()() .00 

500.00 
200.00 
100.00 

150.00 
100.00 
50.00 

200.00 
100.00 
50.00 

1000.00 
1000.00 
1000.00 
1000.00 



Honiara, Solomon Islands 
Printed under the authority of the 

Solomon Islands Government 

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited. 


