## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 23rd April, 2008

S.I. No.13

[Legal Notice No. 30]

## PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT ACT 1997 (NO. 7 of 1997)

## THE CENTRAL PROVINCE BUSINESS LICENSE (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE 2007

An Ordinance to amend the Central Province Business Licence Ordinance of 1998 (as amended) **ENACTED** by the **Central Provincial Assembly** and assented to by the **Minister of Provincial Government.** 

- 1. This Ordinance maybe cited as the Central Province Business License (Amendment) Ordinance 2007 and shall come into force upon assent by the Minister and publication in the Gazette, in accordance with section 32 of the Provincial Act 1997.
- 2. Schedule I shall be deleted and substituted for the new schedule attached hereto.

Approved by the Central Provincial Assembly this twentieth-third day of March, 2007.

This ninth day of April, 2008

Hon. Patrick Vasuni

Dennis Vili

Deputy Premier/Minister for Finance

Clerk to the Central Provincial Assembly

Assented to by the Honourable Minister for Provincial Government

## SCHEDULE 1 FEES BUSINESS TYPE AND FEES

BUSINESS TYPE	BUSINESS LICENCE FEE PER ANNUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED
	S
BAKERY	
GENERAL	
URBAN	350.00
RURAL	150.00
RING CAKES, DOUGHNUT & OVEN CAKES	250.00
URBAN	250.00
RURAL	150.00
BANKS	
BRANCHES	4000.00
	2000.00
AGENCIES	2000.00
BEACH TRADING	
BY SMALL CRAFT (INCLUDING CANOES)	200.00
BY OTHER THAN SMALL CRAFT	350.00
CINEMA	
PERMANENT	
URBAN	
RURAL	
TEMPORARY (ANY NUMBER OF SHOWS WITHIN A WEEK	)
URBAN	25.00
RURAL	15.00
CHARITABLE	FREE
AGRICULTURE	
BUTCHERY	500.00
CATTLE RANCH (50 OR MORE HERD)	3500.00
COCOA	
WET OR UNFERMENTED BEAN BUYER	200.00
PROCESSED DRY BEAN BUYER	200.00
COMMERCIAL COCOA GROWER (MORE THAN	1000.00
50 TONS SOLD PA)	
ANIMAL FEED PROCESSING	250.00

COPRA

COMMERCIAL GROWER (50 TONS OR MORE SOLD)	
LOCAL	1500.00
FOREIGN	4000.00
DRY NUT BUYER FOR COPRA MAKING LOCAL	200.00
DRY NUT BUYER FOR COPRA MAKING FOREIGN	500.00
DRIED COPRA BUYER - LOCAL	300.00
DRIED COPRA BUYER - FOREIGN	1000.00
COPRA BUYING CENTRE - LOCAL	1500.00
COPRA BUYING CENTER - FOREIGN	3000.00
RURAL TRADING CENTRES - LOCAL	800.00
RURAL TRADING CENTRES - FOREIGN	1200.00
PROCESSING OF ANY PART OF COCONUT (NOT COPR	A
MAKING) COMMERCIAL USE OF EXPORT LOCAL	1 000 00
FOREIGN	1,000.00
FUREIGN	4,000.00
FISHING	
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENT - LOCAL	6,500.00
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENT - FOREIGN	25,000.00
PURCHASE OF FISH FOR RESALE - FOREIGN	1,000.00
PURCHASE OF FISH FOR RESALE - LOCAL	150.00
COMMERCIAL/EXPORTER - FOREIGN	20,000.00
COMMERCIAL/EXPORTER - LOCAL	2,000.00
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENT SALE OF FISH	2,000.00
LOCALLY - FOREIGN	5,000.00
COMMERCIAL ESTABLISHMENT SALE OF FISH - LOCAL	1,500.00
FISH OR PARTS OF FISH PROCESSING ESTABLISHMENT - FOREIGN	4,000.00
FISH OR PARTS OF FISH PROCESSING ESTABLISHMENT - LOCAL	1,000.00
FISH MEAL PROCESSING FOR SALE - LOCAL	200.00
FISH MEAL PROCESSING FOR SALE - FOREIGN	500.00
LIQUOR RETAIL FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER) RETAIL BEER WHOLESALE FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER) WHOLESALE BEER PUBLICAN FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER PUBLICAN BEER RESIDENTIAL & RESTAURANT OCCASIONAL FULL (PER DAY) OCCASIONAL BEER (PER DAY) CLUB FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER) CLUB BEER TEMPORARY PACKET (UP TO 90 DAYS) EXTENSIONOFHOURSOFSALE (PUBLICAN& RESTAURANT) 10000 PER HR	
RETAIL FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER)	1,400.00
RETAIL BEER	1,200.00
WHOLESALE FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER)	2,500.00
WHOLESALE BEER	1,500.00
PUBLICAN FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER	1,800.00
PUBLICAN BEER RESIDENTIAL & RESTAURANT	1,500.00
RESIDENTIAL & RESTAURANT OCCASIONAL FULL (PER DAY)	2,500.00
OCCASIONAL FULL (PER DAY) OCCASIONAL BEER (PER DAY)	200.00 150.00
CLUB FULL (SPIRIT AND BEER)	1,800.00
CLUB BEER	1,200.00
TEMPORARY PACKET (UP TO 90 DAYS)	300.00
EXTENSION OF HOURS OF SALE (PUBLICAN & RESTAURANT) 10000 PER HR	
PETROL/DISEL STORAGE/SALES	100.00
URBAN	1,200.00
RURAL	300.00
KEROSENE STORAGE/SALES	
URBAN	800.00
RURAL	300.00
GAS BOTTLE (LIQUID GAS)	_
URBAN	300.00
RURAL	150.00
RESEARCH	500.00
COMMERCIAL (PER MONTH OR PART THEREOF)	500.00
PROSPECT FOR MINERALS	25,000.00
OTHERS - TO BE DETERMINED BY THE EXCO.	

BUSINESS TYPE	BUSINESS LICENCE FEE PER ANNUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED S
RETAIL STORE BUSINESS URBAN STORE RURAL STORE BOOKSHOPS/STATIONARIES WHOLESALE STORE HARDWARE CO-OPERATIVE URBAN RURAL	1,500.00 250.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 500.00
TELECOMMUNICATION GENERAL CONSTRUCTION FULL TIME CONTRACTOR	3,500.00 1,500.00
PART TIME CONTRACTOR RESTAURANT URBAN - LOCAL OPERATORS	1,000.00
URBAN - FOREIGN OPERATORS RURAL LOCAL OPERATORS RURAL FOREIGN OPERATORS SNACK BAR - FOREIGN OPERATOR SNACK BAR - LOCAL OPERATOR	1,000.00 1,500.00 350.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 500.00
REST HOUSE URBAN FOREIGN OPERATOR URBAN LOCAL OPERATOR RURAL FOREIGN OPERATOR RURAL LOCAL OPERATOR HOME STAY	1,000.00 500.00 500.00 150.00
URBAN RURAL MOTEL	250.00 150.00
URBAN FOREIGN OPERATOR URBAN LOCAL OPERATOR HOTEL	1,000.00 500.00
URBAN FOREIGN OPERATOR URBAN LOCAL OPERATOR MARINE PRODUCTS	2,000.00 1,000.00
AQUARUM FISH TRADING BECHE-DE-MER CLAM TRADING CORAL TRADING	500.00 300.00 200.00 200.00
CROCODILE TRADING CRAYFISH TRADING GREEN SNAIL TRADING FEARL OYSTER SHELL TRADING	500.00 800.00 800.00 1,000.00
PRAWN TRADING SEAWEED TRADING TORCHUS TRADING TURTLE TRADING	800.00 200.00 400.00 1,000.00

BUSINESS TYPE	BUSINESS LICENCE FEE PER ANNUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED \$
MARINE PRODUCT EXPORTING	•
FOREIGN	3,000.00
LOCAL	1,500.00
RESEARCH	1,200.00
FISHERIES RESEARCH	700.00
WILDLIFE	1
TO BE DETERMINE BY EXCO	5,000.00
SECURITY SERVICES	
LOCAL	800.00
SHIPS	
BUILDING	4,000.00
DOCK/SLIPWAY	15,000.00
MAINTENANCE/REPAIRS	3,000.00
SHIP SURVEYING FEE	1,200.00
CHARTER OR LEASE PER MONTH OR PART THEREO	F
SMALL CRAFTS	500.00
LARGE CRAFTS	1,000.00
SHIPPING SERVICE	
(LOCAL CARGO & PASSENGER VESSELS	
RAY BOAT	100.00
SMALL CRAFT	50.00
- OTHERS	25.00
SHIPS WITH CAPACITY UP TO 50 TONS	500.00
SHIPS WITH CAPACITY FROM 50 TONS - 200 TONS	*
SHIPS WITH CAPACITY FROM 20-1 TONS & ABOVE	1,500.00
OTHER VESSELS (EXCLUDING CARGO - PASSENG	(FRS)
TUG BOATS	2,000.00
FISHING VESSEL/EXPORTER	2,500.00
CATCHER BOATSVESSEL	1,000.00
NETBOAT (PURSEHER)	2,000.00
TIMBER/LOGGING	
MILLED (SALE OF FOR EXPORT)	10,000.00
UNMILLED/ROUND LOGS (SALE OF, FOR EXPORT)	80,000.00
MILLED (SALE OF NOT FOR EXPORT)	1,500.00
PURCHASE OF TIMBER (RESALE OF, FOR EXPORT)	2,000.00
UNMILLI LOGS ( FOR EXPORT)	2,000.00
PURCHASE TIMBER AND RESALE NOT FOR EXPORT	) 1,000.00
SAWMILL	1000 00
REQUILAR	1000.00
WORKABOUT	500.00
PORTABLE CHAINSAWS	300.00
TOURISM TOURIST RESORT UP TO 20 BEDS	
FOREIGN OPERATORS	5,000.00
LOCAL OPERATORS	2,000.00
20 O. I. O. LAU M. O. O.	2,000.00

**BUSINESS TYPE** 

BUSINESS LICENCE FEE PER ANNUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

	MI E JEIWMIII C
	\$
TOURIST RESORTS (21 BEDS & ABOVE	
FOREIGN OPERATORS	25,000.00
LOCAL OPERATORS	5,500.00
DIVING OPERATORS	8,000.00
VISITING YACHTS (PER CALL)	100.00
OVERSEAS VESSELS (ENTERING PROVINCIAL HARBOUT	R)
LOADING AND UNLOADING CARGOES PER CALL)	2,000.00
MARINE MAMAL	_,
MARINE MAMAL (Keeping for educational/tourist attraction)	4,500.00
MARINE MAMAL (With intention to export)	80,000.00
TOURIST VESSEL	00,000.00
(LESS THAN 24 HOURS PER DAY UP TO 30 DAYS) SHIP OF	מדער ז
50 PASSAGERS	
LOCAL	1500.00
	1,500.00
OVERSEAS	3,000.00
SHIPS OF 51 PASSENGERS OR MORE	2 000 00
LOCAL	2,000.00
OVERSEAS	4,000.00
VISITING VESSEL SHIP (FULL OPERATIONS)	
LOCAL OPERATOR	3,000.00
FOREIGN OPERATORS	6,000.00
TOUR PACKAGES (1 DAY TO 30 DAYS)	1,000.00
MANUFACTURING	
FIBRE GLASS MANUFACTURING	6,000.00
FIBRE GLASS PRODUCT AND REPAIR	400.00
ELECTRICITY POWER GENERATION FOR SALE	5,000.00
WATER SUPPLY FOR SALE (SIWA)	5,000.00
FURNITURESHOP	5,000.00
URBAN	400.00
RURAL	150.00
SECOND HAND CLOTHING	150.00
URBAN	400.00
RURAL	400.00
OTHER INDUSTRIES	150.00
WORKSHIP	250.00
ELECTRICAL APPLICANCES	350.00
MECHANICALAPPLICANCES	350.00
HEAVY PLANTS	350.00
OBM/CHAINSAW/LIGHT MOTOR VEHICLES	250.00
BRICK MANUFACTURING SERVICES	150.00
AIR TRANSPORT SERVICES	
OPERATOR	4,000.00
AGENCY	100.00
TRADITIONAL ARTIFACTS BUYER	
FOREIGN	2,500.00
LOCAL	200.00
	200.00

CASINO TO BE DECIDED BY EXCO.

BUSINESS TYPE	BUSINESS LICENCE FEE PER ANNUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED	
HARBOUR CHAR SHIPS AT ANCHOR TO REPAIR AN MAINTENANCE (PER OCCASION) FOREIGN OWNED SHIPS		
LOCALLY OWNED SHIPS	2,000.00 600.00	
WAR MUSEUM FOREIGN LOCAL	10,000.00 600.00	
WAR RELICS AND R	EMOVAL 25,000.00	
BUILDING PERMIT		
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL RESIDENTIAL CHARITABLE	500.00 200.00 100.00	
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL RESIDENTIAL CHARITABLE	150.00 100.00 50.00	
BOUNDARIES EXTENSION		
COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL RESIDENTIAL CHARITABLE	200.00 100.00 50.00	
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LEGAL MEDICAL AUDITOR/ACCOUNTS OTHERS	1000.00 1000.00 1000.00 1000.00	

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.